Inamianan Community Doute & Diquot Dicomo Superior
I, X Richard Tany, as a qualified representative of Lam Pearl Street Hotel, LLC
located at 213-221 Pearl Street, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: (1) My hours of operation will be
with full food service until 1:amhour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations)
(4) I will have: DJs Tyes TNo Live music Tyes TNo Promoted events Tyes TNo Cover fee events Tyes TNo Scheduled performances Tyes TNO (5) Twill play recorded background music only, consisting of The Control of The Co
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows by $\cancel{\cancel{14}}$ Sun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. \square I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. 区
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. Yes No
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. DYes No No Dancing
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: X: Richard Teng / Manager Phone Number: 212-274-3000 Alternate Contact: Phone Number: 646-350-0192
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
(14) I will (additionally): On 2 nd Floor, 84 Seats
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Dated Dated

am

I, X Culy htspath ch, as a qualified representative of Blue Pack Kitchen,
located at 70 Pine Street , New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: (1) My hours of operation will be Sunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
with full food service until whour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations)
(4) I will have: DJs QYes ANO Live music QYes ANO Promoted events QYes ANO Cover fee events QYes ANO Scheduled performances QYes ANO (5) Will play recorded background music only, consisting of ACK q read
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows by U/A Sun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. ⊠
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. Yes No
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. DYes DNO No Dancing
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors. Name: Y Hone Number: 69-712-1343
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
(14) I will (additionally):
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Sworn to this day of Susan P.Cole Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public of County Commission Expires May 26, 2019 Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. Rev. 3/17

1-	Applicant Name		
Blu	e Park Pine LLC		
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)		
Blu	e Park Pine		
3-	Address for Proposed License		
70	Pine Street		
4	Proposed Days /Hours of Operation		
	- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation		
dail	y, closing at 10pm.		
5-	Square Footage of Location		
150	1500 sq ft (700 for patrons)		
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)		
res	taurant, quick service		
_			
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)		
bee	er/wine		
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No		
no	Sidewalk dule: 165/110		
	Type of Music? ☐ Live ☐ Recorded ☐ DJ		
	THE NOT THE BOOK OF THE SECOND		
	orded background		
10-	Volume of Music? ■ Background □ Other		
rec	orded background		
11- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses			
n/a	(this is beer/wine only)		

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

I, <u>Douglas McMahon</u> , as a qualified representative of <u>100 Church Street Club Inc.</u> ,			
located at 100 Church Street, 7th floor , New York, New York, agree to			
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: 1964 Mouday - thursday: 8: am - 1:am/Frabay + Sacturday: 8: qm - 2: 6 (1) My hours of Operation will be Sunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday (1) understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour). Sunday: 10:am -			
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): American (Restaurant/Lounge/H. Private Members Club Licanowith full food service until M hour(s) before closing.			
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) Speaker in Ceiling S			
(4) I will have: DJs (Yes DNo Live music Yes DNo Recorded Music Yes DNo Dancing Dyes DNo Promoted events Pyes DNo Cover fee events Pyes DNo Scheduled performances Yes DNo Members Only Members only fee (5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background.			
(6) I will close all doors and windows by N/4 Sun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.			
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:/A			
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.			
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠			
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes ☒No			
(11) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business. ⊠			
(12) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.			
Name: Douglas McMahon Phone Number: (407) 909-7006			
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:			
(13) I will (additionally): Menbers Only Events, Membership Fees.			
*Woold need to apply to BCA For Physical Colture Est, Poblic Assembly = 670, (CL)			
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.			
Sworn to this 2th day of ul 2018 SUSAN P.COLE			
Notary Public, State of New York County No. 01C0489769517 Public No. 01			
Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the lice fise of the above-mentioned applicant.			

These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents.

Rev. 4/18

- Applicant Name
 Douglas McMahon, ABC Officer
- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)
 100 Church Street Club Inc.
- 3- Address for Proposed License 100 Church Street, 7th floor, New York, New York 10007
- 4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation Sunday 10am - 1am Monday to Thursday 5am-1am Friday to Saturday 5am-2am
- 5- Square Footage of Location 34,000 sq. ft.
- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)
 Private Members Club
- 7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)
 Full Liquor On-Premises
- 8- Sidewalk Café? Yes/No No
- 9- Type of Music? 🖾 Live 🖾 Recorded 🖾 DJ
- *On occasion, a club member may have
 10-Volume of Music? Background
 Other private event (e.g. 50th birthday party)
 with a DJ or live music
- 11- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses N/A

I, X Kresh MADR, as a qualified representative of Governors Island,				
located at 515 Hay Road, New York, New York, agree to				
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: (1) My hours of operation will be				
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): Restaurant				
with full food service untilhour(s) before closing. (3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations)				
(4) I will have: DJs \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNO} \) Live music \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNO} \) Scheduled performances \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNO} \) \(\text{DI} \) will play recorded background music only, consisting of \(\text{Background} \) \(\text{Background} \) \(\text{DI} \)				
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.				
(6) I will close all doors and windows by ASun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.				
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:				
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.				
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠				
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yeş □No				
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. DYes DNo No Caucing				
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.				
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.				
Name: XKerrin MOOM Phone Number: 4176036457				
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:				
(14) I will (additionally):				
I hereby dertify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Sworn to this Aday of July 2018 SHEAN PROPERTY.				

Notary Public, State Order y Dublic
No. 01c04897056
No. 01c04897056
Qualified in New York County
Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above year price applicant. Rev. 3/17

1.	1- Applicant Name		
	Salmon West LLC		
2-	2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)		
	Eva's Icebox		
3-	3- Address for Proposed License		
	515 Hay Road, Governors Island. N	Y 10004	
4-	4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation10AM - 10PM Mon-Fri10AM - 10PM Sat- Sun		
5-	5- Square Footage of Location112 Sq Ft kiosk,2000 Sq Ft outdoor area.		
6-	6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Cat	ering, etc)	
	Seasonal outdoor kiosk serving, picn		
7-	7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and v	vine, etc.)	
	Full Liquor		
8-	3- Sidewalk Café? Yes No		
	Outdoor Venue on Governors Island		
9-	- Type of Music? 🔲 Live 🖾 Recorded 🖵	l DJ	
10-	0- Volume of Music? 🛛 Background 🔲	Other	
11-	1- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishme	nts and Addresses	
		A Van Brunt Street, Brooklyn, NY 11231	
,	Salmon East Seven Corp. Ligg (Seasonal License)	ett Hall Crtyd Blgd 400, Governor's Island, NY 10004	

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations
I, Zinham WMW, as a qualified representative of Pier 17 Restaurant C101, L4C located at 95 South St, Bldg C, , New York, New York, agree to
located at 95 South St, Bldg C, , New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation:
(1) My hours of operation will be / Oau - / au Sunday - Thursday and / O. au - / au Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): MVdcm ASIAN
with full food service untilhour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) W/H
(4) I will have: DJs DYes DNo Live music DYes DNo Promoted events DYes DNo Cover fee events DYes DNo Scheduled performances DYes DNo
(5) DI will play recorded background music only, consisting of Background aut Karaoke
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. ⊠
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes ☒No
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. □Yes □No
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business. 🗵
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name:
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
(14) I will (additionally):
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Susan P.COLE
Sworn to this day of ull do New York

Notary Public, State of New York

Notary

1-	Applicant Name Pier 17 Restaurant C101, LLC
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) TBD
3-	Address for Proposed License 95 South Street, Building C New York, NY 10038
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation Sun -Sat 9AM - 1AM
5-	Square Footage of Location 7124sq ft
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc) Restaurant
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) Full liquor/OP
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes No *There will be an outdoor patio area*
9-	Type of Music? ☐ Live ☐ Recorded ☐ DJ Karaoke
10-	- Volume of Music? Background Dother

11- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

Various Seaport applications pending

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations
I, X Furie Choi, as a qualified representative of Panchak Aggarwalk Cor
located at 26 Vesey Street, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: (1) My hours of operation will be
(4) I will have: DJs \(\text{QNO}\) Live music \(\text{QYes}\) \(\text{QNO}\) Promoted events \(\text{QYes}\) \(\text{QNO}\) Cover fee events \(\text{QYes}\) \(\text{QNO}\) Scheduled performances \(\text{QYes}\) \(\text{QNO}\) \(\text{QNO}\) (5) \(\text{QI}\) will play recorded background music only, consisting of \(\text{QS}\) \(\text{QS}\) \(\text{QS}\) \(\text{QS}\)
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows by WA Sun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. ⊠
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes ÞÑo
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. DYes ANO NO Dawing
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: Y EUrie (NOi Phone Number: X 212-594-1035
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
(14) I will (additionally): Beer only
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. X Signed Sworn to this 2 Haday of Susan P.Cole Notary Public, State of New York County Commission Expires May 26, 2019 Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. Rev. 3/17

1-	Applicant Name
	Pankaj Aggarmal
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)
	26 Dream Team Corp
3-	Address for Proposed License
	26 Vesey Street
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation
	Su 7a-4p Sa Ga-lep
_	Mon-Thurs 5a-9p
5-	Square Footage of Location
	~ 3600
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)
	sit-in deli
7	(D. 1)
/-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)
	eating place beer
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes No
9-	Type of Music? Live Recorded DJ
10-	- Volume of Music? 🗡 Background 🗆 Other
11-	- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Λddresses
	Jaknap Farms LLC
	505 Columbus Ave New York
	20) 20 00 7 700 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations			
I, X hours Llack, as a qualified representative of the Mint NYC Restaurant			
located at 11 Stone Street , New York, New York, agree to			
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: Morday - Thursday: 12 pm - 12 am Friday + Saturday:			
with full food service untilhour(s) before closing.			
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations)			
(4) I will have: DJs \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Live music \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Promoted events \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Cover fee events \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Scheduled performances \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) (5) \(\text{DI} \) will play recorded background music only, consisting of \(\text{DNo} \)			
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.			
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.			
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:			
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. ⊠			
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠			
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes ►No			
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. DYes (2No No Dancing			
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business. ⊠			
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.			
Name: x hours Llack Phone Number: x 646-942-0961			
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:			
(14) I will (additionally): 3 Stand Up Bars, Open to Public			
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Sworn to this John Louis Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Signed Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Subsan P.Cole Nothing the provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief. Rev. 3/17			

1- Applicant Name			
The Mint NYC Restaurant Inc			
2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)			
The Mint NYC Restaurant Inc d	The Mint NYC Restaurant Inc dba The Mint		
3- Address for Proposed License			
11 Stone Street, New York, NY	10004		
4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation	ion		
Weekday: 12PM to 12AM Weekend: 12PM to 1AM			
5- Square Footage of Location			
Total 3,700 sq. ft. for 4 floors:	1 st Floor - 1,000 sq. ft. 2 nd Floor - 1,400 sq. ft.	26 th & 27 th Floor - 1,000 sq. ft. 2 nd Floor patio - 300 sq.ft.	
6- Method of Operations (bar resta	urant, Catering, etc)		
Hotel restaurant, bar/lounge			
7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)			
Full Liquor/HL (Hotel License)	J		
8- Sidewalk Café? Yes/No			
No			
9- Type of Music? ☐ Live 🗵	Recorded DJ		
10- Volume of Music? ⊠ Backg	round 🗖 Other		
11- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses			
Not applicable			

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

I, Y ICEVID HUANG, as a qualified representative of CONVENE,
located at One Liberty Plaza 2nd and 3rd Floor, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: 102am - 122am Every Day
(1) My hours of operation will beSunday - Thursday andFriday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): Corporate Meeting
Events Space with full food service until hour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) ν/μ
(4) I will have: DJs DYes DNo Live music DYes DNo Promoted events DYes DNo Cover fee events DYes DNo Scheduled performances DYes DNo
(5) □ I will play recorded background music only, consisting of Background OF See # 14
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs andFri-Sat. \(\sigma \text{I will not have French doors or windows.} \)
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. ⊠
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. 区
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes ☒No
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. DYes DNO No Daucing
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: X WEVIN HVANL Phone Number: X 1310 985 5855
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
(14) I will (additionally): Dts and Live Music For Events
PA= 700 W PA= 715 persons.
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
Signed Dated Dated
Sworn to this // Tw day of Sworn to this Notary Public, State of New Yorks Notary Public, State of New York County
Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. Rev. 3/17

1-	Applicant Name
	Ryan Simonetti
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)
	Convene at One Liberty Plaza, LLC
3-	Address for Proposed License
	One Liberty Plaza, 2nd Fl & 3rd Fl
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation
1	
	Mon-Sunday: 6am - 12am
5-	Square Footage of Location
	86,252
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)
	Corporate Meetings & Events and shared workspace venue
7	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)
/-	
	OP252
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No
	No
9-	Type of Music? ☐ Live ☒ Recorded ☒ DJ
10-	Volume of Music? ☒ Background ☐ Other
	~
11-	Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses
	Downtown Locations - 101 Greenwich Street, 32 Old Slip
	Midtown West Locations - 117 W 46th Street, 810 Seventh Ave.
	Midtown East Locations - 730 Third Ave., 101 Park Ave., 237 Park Ave.

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

I, X CEVIN H VAYC., as a qualified representative of Convene
I, X CEVIN HVANC., as a qualified representative of Convene, located at One Liberty Plaza (Ground Floor), New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation: O @ m - O pm E very day O My hours of operation will be Sunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday Sunday - Thursday - Saturday - Saturday Sunday - Thursday - Saturday - Saturday - Saturday Sunday - Saturday
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): Cafe
with full food service until 10 hour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) N A
(4) I will have: DJs □Yes □No Live music □Yes □No Promoted events □Yes □No Cover fee events □Yes □No Scheduled performances □Yes □No
(5) Def will play recorded background music only, consisting of Background
If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. \(\Omega\) I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. 区
(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1.
(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes ☒No
(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. □Yes No No Daucing
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business. ⊠
(13) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: X MENIN HUANI Phone Number: X 310 4 PT 5.958
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
No cooking and on site
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
Signed Sworn to this 14 day of we 2018 Dated
Notary Bublich P.COLE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01C04907056

No. 01C04897056
Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-moving Rev. 3/17
Commission Expires May 26, 2019

1-	Applicant Name
	Ryan Simonetti
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)
	Convene at One Liberty Plaza, LLC
	,
3-	Address for Proposed License
	One Liberty Plaza, Ground Floor
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation
	Mon-Friday: 7am - 7pm; Saturday - 7am - 4pm
-	IO Comments
5-	Square Footage of Location 4,774
	4,774
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)
	Ground Floor Cafe
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)
	OP252
3-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No
	No
)-	Type of Music? ☐ Live ☐ Recorded ☐ DJ
	er er
١٥-	Volume of Music? ☑ Background ☐ Other
1-	Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses
	Downtown Locations 101 Croomwish Street 22 Old Site
	Downtown Locations - 101 Greenwich Street, 32 Old Slip
	Midtown West Locations - 117 W 46th Street, 810 Seventh Ave.
	Midtown East Locations - 730 Third Ave., 101 Park Ave., 237 Park Ave.

		is the second to				
I,_X	, as	a qualified representative of _	Liam Street Venturer			
located atl	7 5. Willian	n Street	, New York, New York, agree to			
Several Several Company Company		nt's Method of Operation:	End at 11:p.			
			and Friday — Saturday ment at the specified hour).			
(2) I will operate			rant): Magic ProFormance			
3 -10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-		with full food ser	vice until hour(s) before closing.			
(3) I will install s	soundproofing (please desc	ribe type and locations)				
(4) I will have:	DJs □Yes □No Li Cover fee events □Yes		omoted events □Yes □No nces □Yes □No			
(5) 🗆 I will play 1	recorded background music	c only, consisting of				
	= 2 2	If it can be heard ou	tside, or by neighbors, it is not background musi			
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. I will not have French doors or windows.						
(7) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:						
(8) I will actively	(8) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.					
	(9) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. 区					
(10) I intend to a	(10) I intend to apply for a sidewalk café license. □Yes □No					
(11) I intend to a	pply for a cabaret license.	(11) I intend to apply for a cabaret license. □Yes □No				
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.						
(12) I will conspi	icuously post this stipulatio		inside of my business. 🗵			
(13) Residents m	nay contact the manager/or	on form beside my liquor license wner at the below number. Con				
(13) Residents m revisit the above-	nay contact the manager/or -stated method of operation	on form beside my liquor license wner at the below number. Con n if necessary in order to minimi	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors.			
(13) Residents m revisit the above-	nay contact the manager/or -stated method of operation	on form beside my liquor license wner at the below number. Con n if necessary in order to minimi Pho	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I wize my establishment's impact on my neighbors. One Number:			
(13) Residents mrevisit the above-	nay contact the manager/or- stated method of operation	on form beside my liquor license wner at the below number. Con n if necessary in order to minimi Pho	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I wze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. ne Number:			
(13) Residents mrevisit the above-	nay contact the manager/or- stated method of operation	on form beside my liquor license wner at the below number. Con n if necessary in order to minimi Pho	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. ne Number: Phone Number:			
(13) Residents mrevisit the above-	nay contact the manager/or- stated method of operation	on form beside my liquor license wner at the below number. Con n if necessary in order to minimi Pho	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. ne Number: Phone Number:			
(13) Residents marevisit the above- Name: X Alternate Contact (14) I will (addit Also en-	nay contact the manager/or-stated method of operation of: ionally): 30 - 40	on form beside my liquor license wher at the below number. Con if necessary in order to minimi Pho Pho People 2 14 F Fone Tutero	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. ne Number: Phone Number:			
(13) Residents merevisit the above. Name: X Alternate Contact (14) I will (additate) Also each I hereby certify	nay contact the manager/or-stated method of operation of: ionally): 30 - 40	people, 2 14 Fone, Tu fero	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. The Number: Phone Number: Chive Diming Curate based upon my personal belief.			
(13) Residents merevisit the above. Name: X Alternate Contact (14) I will (additate) Alternate Contact (15) each	nay contact the manager/or-stated method of operation of: ionally): 30 - 40 -er ou 47 5 that the information pro	people, 2 14 Fone, In terms	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. ne Number: Phone Number: Chive Dining curate based upon my personal belief.			
(13) Residents merevisit the above. Name: X Alternate Contact (14) I will (additate) Alternate Contact (15) each	nay contact the manager/or-stated method of operation of: ionally): 30 - 40 -er ou 47 5 that the information pro	people, 2 14 Fone, Tu fero	nplaints will be addressed immediately and I w ze my establishment's impact on my neighbors. ne Number: Phone Number: Chive Dining curate based upon my personal belief.			